

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16627/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2007 in LAPP No. 29/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTRA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16628 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 16627/2008

Petitioner to file process fee within a week to issue fresh notice to
respondents.

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 16628/2008

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of Special Leave
Petition to Counsel for respondent No. 2 within a week.
File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Await service on respondent No. 2.

List again on 13-02-2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar