

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7731/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAA No.
776/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16627 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16628 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16631 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7732 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7734 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7735 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7736 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7737 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7742 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7743 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7744 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7745 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7749 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7750 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7751 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7752 of 2007
(With office report)

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 7754 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7756 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7757 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of unserved Respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 7732,7734-37, 7742-7745, 7749-7752, 7754, 7756, 7757/2007 and in SLP(C) Nos. 16627, 16628/2008.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG