

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7732/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv. for

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Y.P.M. Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is not complete in any of the SLPs except SLP(C) No.16627 & 16628/2008. The sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 16627/2008 and respondent no. 1 in 16628/2008 have not entered appearance though served with notice by way of dasti. Counsel for Respondent No.2 has not filed counter affidavit in SLP No. 16628/2008. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice in respect of unserved respondents in the remaining SLPs. List the matter on 17.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

sk