

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7732/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16627 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16628 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 16631 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7732 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7734 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7735 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7736 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7737 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7742 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7743 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7744 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7745 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7749 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7750 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7751 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7752 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7754 of 2007
(With office report)

..2/-

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 7756 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7757 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with proof of dasti service on unserved Respondents. The sole Respondent in SLP(C) No. 16627/2008 and Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 16628/2008 have been served but they have not appeared. Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 16628/2008 and Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 16331/2008 have appeared but have not filed Counter Affidavit, though sufficient extensions were granted.

List the matter on 26.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG